
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/15/24 at
4:06:57 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Pennsylvania

35,422  Last reported odometer reading

2022 CHEVROLET
SUBURBAN Z71
VIN: 1GNSKDKL8NR220353
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Porsche Mechanicsburg

4.9 / 5.0
31 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/iV0cCUBGcG8nJoPaiVbWEq9Vb_ovrpSyt4NNvSv3FEZafPzza3UiMhs1LAyxGltg1y52F2E6cIv3rF8LN7Ouz5Dfz_rqURKf7Ee-M3HZgp1VvRf0kO1x9oCquft0voR-W-nza_TiDkIMBmFVVsIDi_QNsRSjBR04KCWkutAptIL7KA2VsoO4iExp-ubAsEYII7phPSe1x9KgrF2FHwR1282UCQq7rQvBPW3f7TQ4t4T_uC70207FGRPsFwEC2Ha0wi6Jo22xNTx8Rh8zw22nyJdonAwfYoNqHLDOP_yskysjpRYDe9ZLAzfFAygczOIpcwu7kYE-ScP8wJWZAD8VRPC4h8NjHYiBrKttwbDc3_utQV3cPnch_49wKfB2ljQf5N29.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
18,902 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/11/2022 5 Schumacher Chevrolet of
Boonton
Boonton, NJ

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
New Jersey,

Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 18,902/yr

Last reported odometer reading 35,422

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/ruFmjJqGX21cz5gg5Xq5o7UX1jZUGYjaNBmmJ6aWPT9ze_TA5wI2RrvDOwQkwv5hiI6KWridxFD8NhvfGj-mJNzQpYkE8MEu8JH_eTR3y9cSk2taEM-wbkqdllokXm99jEQv3rLVWLC-xm1Qm2Aer69_n0NUmfx3nF9nkgimy9K3g-o8ztnO135CUqDJESFc30ZLBV4-ji0R1P00OLFlmubWgAUrTYEOvoGTvh0ja-u7Nb_PImcncUKxrFybhF0ORKlgIQeEJ0A9p6EP4zfCjzZkLKc8dp7Wg66VTLlX1daqpLyRQFvicWGuza2_DV8QkbGALRP3XW8_B5ngNYmjyG44KlXpmHez8N0e-K55jWZTv7TuEITQ16maFMCDNLeb4L2vIy1szOk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/1-xoRIW4Q_RKdx3P7okF4KDNOLUH8LjDDznFFK3Lg5ClPBOrA4hkYGcOQCLRx6LpCo3MxufP8Y1L1Df3ziMpp5Z6TeUQBWKYfsDGl6AI2JK5T9wEAXIoVAwVl0H1rW-9VCl5-TMTwsiqaQbcZLBzloCc1IRtxqaukhXu3R17hdACc10LJKlsLlq_yL-8NEDal0RH_ARRNyA8nGYzZynd4u-FE7KOl7POKMTxwGYERgyLx7t-hw82KpNusXNZ99LQFsBdRPVsIVwwJnRDPBkmlTPzajx3G-1szl2cTYp6cJ7v0Hb8tZVtr8iPjXGmjY6aZVZYmxVUnBBWaVVTxifUA9-ARYRE28i5jFlLKcdd3LoAZqQ8gRNdj3F5t2-kGDFyjs9NjzP5GGw.cfx


23 Veri�ed Reviews
2 Customer Favorites

03/22/2022 Green Brook Buick GMC
Green Brook, NJ

4.4 / 5.0
133 Veri�ed Reviews

635 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/09/2022 56 Green Brook Buick GMC
Green Brook, NJ

4.4 / 5.0
133 Veri�ed Reviews

635 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/15/2022 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rumson, NJ

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/08/2022 5,675 Green Brook Buick GMC
Green Brook, NJ

4.4 / 5.0
133 Veri�ed Reviews

635 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

03/10/2023 15,310 Circle Auto Group
Shrewsbury, NJ

4.5 / 5.0
443 Veri�ed Reviews

5,278 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

04/28/2023 18,379 Circle Auto Group
Shrewsbury, NJ

4.5 / 5.0
443 Veri�ed Reviews

5,278 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

07/11/2023 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-



Program #N222375790 PARK ASSIST
RETROFIT - EXP 05/31/27
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

08/03/2023 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N222371151 HEATED
STEERING WHEEL RETROFIT -
STEERING WHEEL REPLACEMENT
ONLY - EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2027
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

10/09/2023 26,369 Circle Auto Group
Shrewsbury, NJ

4.5 / 5.0
443 Veri�ed Reviews

5,278 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Alignment performed
Air �lter replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned

01/19/2024 34,343 Circle Auto Group
Shrewsbury, NJ

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

-

-

Description: Due to the industry-wide semiconductor shortage, the park assist feature is not
functional on certain 2022 and 2023 model year vehicles listed above, built beginning
December 2, 2021. The affected vehicle owners should have been made aware of the
condition at sale, and noti�ed, that once parts are available, they would be eligible for a no
additional cost retro�t to enable the feature.
Remedy: Dealers are to replace the park assist control module and setup the serial data
gateway module to restore the Park Assist feature. Some vehicles may also need additional
modules to be reprogrammed.

-

-

Description: Due to the industry-wide semiconductor shortage, the heat feature on the
steering wheel is not functional on certain 2022 model year vehicles listed above, built
beginning November 17, 2021. The affected vehicle owners should have been made aware
of the condition at sale, and noti�ed that once parts are available, they would be eligible for
a no additional cost retro�t to enable the feature.
Remedy: Dealers are to replace the steering wheel assembly.

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


4.5 / 5.0
443 Veri�ed Reviews

5,278 Customer
Favorites

02/27/2024 35,371 Contemporary Motor
Cars Inc
Little Silver, NJ

4.9 / 5.0
266 Veri�ed Reviews

6,996 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/28/2024 Contemporary Motor
Cars Inc
Little Silver, NJ

4.9 / 5.0
266 Veri�ed Reviews

6,996 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/29/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

03/02/2024 35,372 Porsche Mechanicsburg
Mechanicsburg, PA

4.9 / 5.0
31 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/04/2024 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Little Silver, NJ

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/06/2024 35,373 Faulkner Porsche
Mechanicsburg
Mechanicsburg, 
PA

4.9 / 5.0
31 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Fluids checked
Four tires replaced
Brakes checked

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

03/14/2024 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mechanicsburg, PA

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

04/10/2024 35,422 Faulkner Porsche
Mechanicsburg
Mechanicsburg, 
PA

4.9 / 5.0
31 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Interior cleaned
Vehicle washed/detailed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/15/24 4:06:57 PM (CDT)

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



